503693448 02/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUI KAMMA	02/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	ity: Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15044246				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: jmoses@ssmp.com Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=33173\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037739 FRAME: 0760** 

503693448

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yui KAMMA		(5	)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invent	Insert	(2)		- Constitution of the Cons	(6	i)			-
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				")			
		(4)			(8				
•		.,	In consideration each of the understoors over to	n of the sum of one igned, the undersign	dollar (\$1.0 ed agree(s	0) and other o	good and valuab	ole consideratio	ns paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	YO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			as defined in 35 U	ications for pate and reissue appl	for the United States of America for patent including any and all ue application(s), and all Letters anted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE RECORD	ING APPARATUS A	T-NON DNA	RANSITORY	STORAGE ME	EDIUM STORIN	lG
	of Invention such as Title, Case	, )	INSTRUCTIONS EXECUTABLE BY COMPUTER OF THE IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS						
Numb	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Attorney Docket I	No. 33	173				
	••		for which the under	signed has (have) ex	ecuted an a	application for	patent in the Un	ited States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Sel	. 2, 2016					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Sofiled	erial Number					
any applica any appl Assigned claims reexam States full righ herewith	olication or continuations in every way possing.  3) The undersigner or provisions of the Interpretation of the Interpretation and the Interpretation of the Interpretation of the Interpretation of the Interpretation of Interpret	he Ass d agree on or di ole in o d agree ternation d agree alld Uni d here oplication interes ad here ay be	ignees may deem ne(s) to execute all pivision thereof, or any bitaining evidence are(s) to execute all pipinal Convention for the(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) and ron(s) to the said Assat herein assigned, a	apers necessary in or patent or reissue ap and going forward with apers and document Protection of Industria affirmative acts which the Assignee. equest(s) the Commignee, as Assignee and that he has (they look Scully, Scott, M	connection value of the connection be such interfers and perfect of the may be a dissipated from the entire thave) not extend the control of the entire thave) not extend the connection of the control of the entire than the connection of the control of the control of the connection of the connection of the control of the connection of	with any interfe seed thereon, for erence.  If m any act who is similar agree necessary to  Patents to issue interest, and kecuted, and veresser. PC the	erence which more the invention, hich may be new ements. obtain, maintain use any and all Le hereby covenar will not execute, as power to insee	ay be declared, and to cooperate construction or confirm by etters Patents onts that he has any agreement ert on this assignment.	concerning ate with the nection with reissue of the United (they have is in conflict gnment an
	In witness whereo	f, exec	uted by the unders	igned on the date(s	) opposite	the undersig	ned name(s).		
Da	te <u>Feb. 1,</u>	2016		Name of Inventor	Jui	Kamora			(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor			·		(SEAL)
Da				Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Da				Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 037739 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016**